TECHART Version 09 dated February 12, 2024      Assembly Instructions 000.280.005.099
TECHART Spacers
for all Porsche Types
Spacer sets
Performance-kits
Bolt circle adapters
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Version 09 – 02/2024

10 091.210.100.042 Wheel bolt 42 mm black
 09Y.280.207.009 Spacer set 7 mm SUV
2 09Y.280.007.200 Spacer 7 mm
10 091.210.100.042 Wheel bolt 42 mm black
 055.280.010.009 Spacer set 10 mm SUV
2 087.280.010.200 Spacer 10 mm
2 055.280.012.025 Hexagon socket screw, flat head M12x25
10 055.210.100.048 Wheel bolt 48 mm
TECHART Version 09 dated February 12, 2024      Assembly Instructions 000.280.005.099          Page 8 of 18
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
TECHART Spacers
 058.280.010.009 Spacer set 10 mm SUV black
2 087.280.010.200 Spacer 10 mm
2 055.280.012.025 Hexagon socket screw, flat head M12x25
10 058.210.100.048 Wheel bolt 48 mm
 B95.280.010.009 Spacer set 10 mm SUV
2 B95.280.010.200 Spacer 10 mm
10 091.210.100.039 Wheel bolt 39 mm black
 09Y.280.012.009 Spacer set 12 mm SUV
2 092.280.012.100 Spacer 12 mm
10 058.210.100.048 Wheel bolt 48 mm black
 B95.280.015.009 Spacer set 15 mm SUV
2 B95.280.015.200 Spacer 15 mm
10 091.210.100.042 Wheel bolt 42 mm black
Spacer Sets 15-57 mm
All spacer kits consist of 2 spacers and 10 wheel nuts and
5 gram aluminum grease

4x Wheellock nut
1x Lock adapter
071.280.621.009 Performance-Kit GrandGT Formula VI 21" 2x 15 and 2x 35 mm
8x Wheel screw 48mm
8x Wheel nut
Je 1x Wheel safety set
071.280.622.009 Performance-Kit GrandGT Formula VI 22" 2x 15 and 2x 35 mm
8x Wheel screw 48mm
8x Wheel nut
Je 1x Wheel safety set
071.280.722.009 Performance-Kit GrandGT Daytona II 2x 3 and 2x 35 mm
8x Wheel screw 36mm
8x Wheel nut
Je 1x Wheel safety set
058.280.140.009 Performance-Kit Magnum Formula IV 22”  2x 21 and 2x 38 mm 16x Wheel nut
B95.280.100.009 Performance-Kit Macan 18” and 19” 2x 10 and 2x 15 mm
10x wheel screws 39mm
10x wheel screws 42mm
B95.280.200.009
Performance-Kit Macan Widebody
Formula IV 21”
4x 15 mm 20x Wheel screw 42mm
09Y.280.005.009 Performance-Kit 23" 4x 5 mm 20x Wheel screw 39mm
09Y.280.007.009 Performance-Kit 21" 4x 7 mm 20x Wheel screw 42mm
09Y.280.022.009 Performance-Kit 22" Coupé 2x 12 und 2x 21 mm
10x Wheel screw 48mm
10x Wheel nut
09Y.280.518.009 Performance-Kit 23" 2x 5 und 2x 18 mm
10x Wheel screw 39mm
10x Wheel nut
09Y.280.612.009 Performance-Kit Formula VI 21" Coupé 2x 15 und 2x 26 mm
10x Wheel screw 48mm
10x Wheel nut
09Y.280.621.009 Performance-Kit Formula VI 21" 4x 15 mm 20x Wheel screw 48mm
Bolt circle adapter 25-55 mm
All bolt circle adapters consist of two bolt circle adapter disks, 10 wheel nuts and
5 gram aluminium grease
Part number Part description Spacer size Mounting parts
B95.280.025.009 Bolt circle adapter 25mm BC 112/5-130/5 2x 25 mm 10x Wheel nut
B95.280.030.009 Bolt circle adapter 30mm BC 112/5-130/5 2x 30 mm 10x Wheel nut
B95.280.035.009 Bolt circle adapter 35mm BC 112/5-130/5 2x 35 mm 10x Wheel nut
B95.280.040.009 Bolt circle adapter 40mm BC 112/5-130/5 2x 40 mm 10x Wheel nut
B95.280.045.009 Bolt circle adapter 45mm BC 112/5-130/5 2x 45 mm 10x Wheel nut
B95.280.050.009 Bolt circle adapter 50mm BC 112/5-130/5 2x 50 mm 10x Wheel nut
B95.280.055.009 Bolt circle adapter 55mm BC 112/5-130/5 2x 55 mm 10x Wheel nut
TECHART Version 09 dated February 12, 2024      Assembly Instructions 000.280.005.099          Page 11 of 18
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
TECHART Spacers
 Please use the table to check whether all of the required parts are present.